Supplementary information
DEVELOPMENT OF THE LIFE-CYCLE ECONOMIC
AND ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT MODEL FOR ESTABLISHING
THE OPTIMAL IMPLEMENTATION STRATEGY OF THE ROOFTOP
PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM
Choongwan KOO, Taehoon HONG, Joonho PARK
Technological and Economic Development of Economy
DOI:10.3846/20294913.2015.1074127

Jul. 70.57 5.11 25.1
Aug. 62.73 4.00 25.8
Sep. 54.90 4.29 23.3
Oct. 47.07 3.60 17.6
Nov. 39.23 2.29 14.1
Dec. 31.40 2.54 4.4
Table S7. Profile of the unit panels in the rooftop photovoltaic system
No. Product name Power
capacity(w)
Efficiency
(%)
Miscellaneous
losses (%)
Unit Size(mm)
Width Length Thickness
1 SM-42KSM 42 14.00 5.00 505 680 38
2 SM-48KSM 48 14.00 5.00 560 680 38
3 SM-63KSM 63 14.00 5.00 715 680 38
4 SM-70KSM 70 14.00 5.00 795 680 38
5 SM-83KSM 83 14.00 5.00 920 680 38
6 SM-165PA0 165 14.00 3.00 1587 790 38
7 SM-200PD0 200 14.00 3.00 1460 980 38
8 SM-200PJ0 200 14.00 3.00 1460 980 50
9 SM-200PK0 200 14.00 3.00 1460 980 50
10 SM-220PK0 220 14.05 3.00 980 1620 50
11 SM- 224 MHO 224 14.21 3.00 980 1620 50
12 SM- 232 MHO 232 14.75 3.00 980 1620 50
13 SM- 240 MHO 240 15.20 3.00 980 1620 50
14 HIS·M188SF 188 13.00 3.00 983 1476 35
15 HIS·M191SF 191 13.20 3.00 983 1476 35
16 HIS·M194SF 194 13.40 3.00 983 1476 35
17 HIS·M197SF 197 13.60 3.00 983 1476 35
18 HIS·M200SF 200 13.80 3.00 983 1476 35
19 HIS·M203SF 203 14.00 3.00 983 1476 35
20 HIS·M206SF 206 14.20 3.00 983 1476 35
21 HIS·M209SF 209 14.40 3.00 983 1476 35
22 HIS·M212SF 212 14.60 3.00 983 1476 35
23 HIS-S197SF 197 13.60 3.00 983 1476 35
24 HIS-S200SF 200 13.80 3.00 983 1476 35
25 HIS-S203SF 203 14.00 3.00 983 1476 35
26 HIS-S206SF 206 14.20 3.00 983 1476 35
27 HIS-S209SF 209 14.40 3.00 983 1476 35
28 HIS-S212SF 212 14.60 3.00 983 1476 35
29 HIS-S215SF 215 14.80 3.00 983 1476 35
30 HIS-S218SF 218 15.00 3.00 983 1476 35
31 HIS-S221SF 221 15.20 3.00 983 1476 35
32 HIS-M209SG 209 12.90 3.00 983 1645 35
33 HIS-M212SG 212 13.10 3.00 983 1645 35
34 HIS-M215SG 215 13.30 3.00 983 1645 35
35 HIS-M218SG 218 13.50 3.00 983 1645 35
36 HIS-M221SG 221 13.70 3.00 983 1645 35
37 HIS-M224SG 224 13.90 3.00 983 1645 35
38 HIS-M227SG 227 14.00 3.00 983 1645 35
39 HIS-M230SG 230 14.20 3.00 983 1645 35
40 HIS-M233SG 233 14.40 3.00 983 1645 35
41 HIS-S218SG 218 13.50 3.00 983 1645 35
42 HIS-S221SG 221 13.70 3.00 983 1645 35
43 HIS-S224SG 224 13.90 3.00 983 1645 35
44 HIS-S227SG 227 14.00 3.00 983 1645 35
45 HIS-S230SG 230 14.20 3.00 983 1645 35
46 HIS-S233SG 233 14.40 3.00 983 1645 35
47 HIS-S236SG 236 14.60 3.00 983 1645 35
48 HIS-S239SG 239 14.80 3.00 983 1645 35
49 HIS-S242SG 242 15.00 3.00 983 1645 35
Table S8. Profile of the unit panel and inverter in the rooftop photovoltaic system
Classification Photovoltaic panel (No. 7) Photovoltaic inverter
Model name SM-200PD0 HPC-500SL-K
Power capacity (w) 200 500,000